
ALL INCOMING LOADS ARE SUBJECT TO AN ENVIRONMENTAL FEE OF $16.00 AND A 
FUEL SURCHARGE OF $10.00. HARD TO HANDLE: MINIMUM. $160.00/LOAD

SOLID WASTE (GARBAGE) & RECYCLING - 1 TON MIN. CHARGE RATE/TON
SOLID WASTE (GARBAGE) $90.00
GREEN / YARD WASTE $90.00
COMINGLED RECYCLABLES $65.00
CLEAN METAL FREE
WOOD / BRUSH WASTE $90.00
ELECTRONIC WASTE (EACH) / ELECTRONIC WASTE (TON) $25.00 / $400.00
CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION - 1 TON MIN. CHARGE RATE/TON
GENERAL C&D $90.00
BRICK $65.00
CONCRETE OR ASPHALT (CLEAN) FREE
CONCRETE OR ASPHALT (DIRTY) $90.00
DIRT $90.00
DIRT (APPROVED) CALL (559) 999-1111 FOR PRICING
APPLIANCES RATE/UNIT
APPLIANCES WITH REFRIGERANTS (AIR CONDITIONERS, FREEZERS, 
REFRIGERATORS, BEVERAGE MACHINES, WATER COOLERS, ETC.)

$45.00

DISHWASHERS, DRYERS, STOVES, WASHERS, WATER HEATER, ETC. $20.00
MATTRESSES RATE/UNIT
MATTRESSES / BOX SPRINGS (MAX 10/DAY) FREE
SEVERELY DAMAGED, INFESTED, TWISTED, WET, FROZEN, OR SOILED 
MATTRESSES / BOX SPRINGS

$60.00

BULKY ITEMS/FURNITURE RATE/UNIT
SOFAS, BED FRAMES, RECLINERS, TABLES, ETC. $60.00
TIRES RATE/UNIT
AUTO TIRE WITHOUT RIM / WITH RIM $25.00 / $30.00
TRUCK TIRE / TRACTOR TIRE $40.00 / $55.00
BULK TIRE LOAD (10 OR MORE TIRES) $410.00 / TON
THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES & RECYCLING REQUIRES THAT WE REPORT TIRE 
HAULERS WITHOUT WASTE HAULERS PERMITS. IF YOU BRING IN MORE THAN 9 TIRES, YOU ARE 
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A TIRE MANIFEST. MORE INFO: WWW.CALRECYCLE.CA.GOV/TIRES

WE DO NOT ACCEPT HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE (HHW)
HHW INCLUDES: AEROSOLS, AUTOMOTIVE FLUID & GASOLINE, BATTERIES (ALL TYPES), CFL 

(FLUORESCENT) BULBS AND TUBES, FERTILIZERS & HERBICIDES, HOUSEHOLD CLEANING 
SOLUTIONS, MEDICATION, PESTICIDES, PAINT & VARNISH, POOL CHEMICALS, PROPANE 
TANKS/CYLINDERS, SHARPS, TAR, THERMOMETERS/THERMOSTATS, AND TREATED WOOD. 

All HHW must be taken to the Fresno County ECC Facility at 
1327 West Dan Ronquillo Drive, Fresno CA 93706. To learn more, call (559) 600-4259.

DISPOSAL RATES EFFECTIVE 7/15/25
DISPOSAL HOURS: MON - FRI 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

SAT 7:00 AM - 2:30 PM, SUN - CLOSED
3457 S CEDAR AVE, FRESNO, CA 93725 559-233-1158 WWW.CAGLIAENVIRONMENTAL.COM


